## Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh



# Khagrachari Hill District Council (KHDC)

## Khagrachari Hill District.

No. 29.236.018.33.66.001.2020-2866

Date 20 December,2020

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

The sanction order of Mr. Rupam Chakma (Passport No. EH0299482), Inspector, District Cooperative Office, Khagrachari Hill District, has issued to visit India for medical treatment purpose from 01<sup>st</sup> January, 2021 to 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 or from the beginning of visit for 45 (Forty Five) days under the following terms and conditions.

#### Terms and Conditions for the Sanction :-

- 1) 45 (Forty Five) days ex-Bangladesh leave has approved on average pay for this visit.
- 2) The visit would be treated as personal visit.
- 3) Khagrachari Hill District Council will not bear any expenses of the visit.
- 4) On return from India he has to join his present posting place.

Sd- Titan Khisa

Executive Officer
Hill District Council, Khagrachari.
Phone: 0371-61936 (office).

E-mail: eokhdc@gmail.com

Memo no:-29.236.018.33.66.001.2020-2866

Dated: 20 December,2020

### Copy for Kind information and necessary action:-

- 1) Secretary, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat Dhaka.
- 2) Hon'ble High Commissioner, Indian High Commission, Dhaka/Chittagong, Bangladesh.
- The Bangladesh High Commission to Delhi, India.
- 4) Chief Executive Officer, Hill District Council, Khagrachari.
- 5) Director/Officer in-Charge/Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Chittagong, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka Bangladesh/Delhi International Airport/Any International Airport of India.
- 6) Immigration Officer, Land Port Authority, Beanpole, Josser/Akhaura, Comilla, Muhuri, Feni, Bangladesh/Horidashpur, West Bengal/Belonia, Tripura, Shitalmary, India.
- 7) Audit & Accounts officer, Hill District Council, Khagrachari.
- 8) District Cooperative Officer, District Cooperative Office, Khagrachari
- 9) IT Officer, Hill District Council, Khagrachari, He is requested to publish the G.O. in the website of KHDC.
- 10) Mr. Rupam Chakma (Passport No. EH0299482), Inspector, District Cooperative Office, Khagrachari.

11) Office Copy.

Executive Officer

Hill District Council, Khagrachari.

Website: www.khdc.gov.bd Fax: 0371-61878, E-mail: khdcbd@gmail.com